Estimated value and maximum budget for tender 

In the present tender procedure, the maximum tender budget and the estimated value of 
the contract matches. 

The maximum tender budget, corresponding to the duration of the service, amounts to the 
sum of "ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND EUROS" (150.000,00 €) to which, if the 
amount corresponding to VAT is added, which is "THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED EUROS" (31.500,00 €), the total sum amounts to "ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EUROS" (181.500,00 €). 

Therefore, the maximum total budget for this tender for the two lots is: 

- Lot 1: LR-WGS Service 

The maximum tender budget, corresponding to the duration of the service by Lot 1, 
amounts to the sum of "NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED 
EUROS" (97.500,00 €), excluding VAT.  

The unit price to be performed shall be: 

Description Estimated units Unit price 
(excluding VAT) 

DNA extraction, library prep, 
sequencing and data analysis 75 units 1.300,00 € (*) 

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the Envelope number 3 - 
ECONOMIC OFFER. 

- Lot 2: OGM Service 

The maximum tender budget, corresponding to the duration of the service by Lot 2, 
amounts to the sum of "FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED EUROS" 
(52.500,00 €), excluding VAT.  

The unit price to be performed shall be: 

Description Estimated units Unit price 
(excluding VAT) 

Optical Genome Mapping and 
data analysis 75 units 700,00 € (*) 

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the Envelope number 3 -

[...]

ECONOMIC OFFER. 

For this tender, the base amount has been estimated at 150.000,00 € considering the record 
of sequencing services required in other projects, and based on competitive market pricing.   

The estimated value for this tender will be "ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 
EUROS" (150.000,00 €) to which, if the amount corresponding to VAT is added, which is 
"THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EUROS" (31.500,00 €), the total sum 
amounts to "ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EUROS" 
(181.500,00 €). 

Concept Amount 

Total tender base budget Lot 1 97.500,00 euros 

Total tender base budget Lot 2 52.500,00 euros 

Possible modifications Lot 1 0,00 euros 

Possible modifications Lot 2 0,00 euros 

Possible extensions Lot 1 0,00 euros 

Possible extensions Lot 2 0,00 euros